MFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and statement of financial
position for prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from FRSs to MFRSs for
respective periods:

Reconciliation of Equity

Note

As at
30 June 2017

RM’000

As at
1 January 2017

RM’000

Equity as per reported under FRS 895,406 856,198

Effects from adoption MFRS 15 (a) 48,570 44,666

Equity on transition to MFRS 943,976 900,864

(a) Effect from adoption of MFRS 15 as at 30 June 2017 is a result of opening balance adjustment as
at 1 January 2017 and cumulative quarters ended 30 June 2017.

Page 12 of 14

I-Berhad (7029-H)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR QUARTER ENDED
30 JUNE 2018 - UNAUDITED

23. Details of changes in interim financial statements (continued)

MFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and statement of financial
position for prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from FRSs to MFRSs for
respective periods: (continued)

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the cumulative quarters ended 30 June 2017

Previously stated
under FRSs

RM ‘000

Effects of
MFRS 15

RM’000

Restated under
MFRS

RM’000
Revenue 230,650 9,741 240,391
Cost of sales (159,322) (789) (160,111)
Gross profit 71,328 8,952 80,280
Other income 4,975 - 4,975
Other expenses (26,008) (5,049) (31,057)
Share of results of associates (676) - (676)
Profit before taxation 49,619 3,904 53,522
Taxation (11,423) - (11,423)
Profit for the financial period 38,196 3,904 42,099

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position

i) Inventories

As at
31 December 2017

RM’000

As at
1 January 2017

RM’000

As per reported under FRS 222,022 65,769
Effects from adoption MFRS 15 440,459 562,167

As restated transition to MFRS 662,481 627,936

ii) Trade and other payables

As at
31 December 2017

RM’000

As at
1 January 2017

RM’000

As per reported under FRS 392,175 301,613
Effects from adoption MFRS 15 (12,928) (32,875)

As restated transition to MFRS 379,247 268,738

Page 13 of 14

I-Berhad (7029-H)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR QUARTER ENDED